

MHPU080007822024

PWDVA No. 42/2024  
Sadiya Vs. Arif



**ORDER BELOW APPLICATION DATED 15/01/2025  
FOR DISMISSAL OF THE MAIN APPLICATION.**

Learned Advocate for the respondent is present. Other side is absent. Other side to say

Date : 15/01/2025

(S. G. Dubale)  
Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Khadki, Pune.