

MHPU080007822024



**PWDVA Application No. 42/2024
Sadiya Vs. Arif**

ORDER ON APPLICATION DATED 15/01/2025

Today the applicant has filed an affidavit of Assets and Liabilities. Therefore, now for want of this compliance matter cannot be dismissed.

Hence, the application to dismiss the main application is dismissed.

The respondents are directed to file their say along with Assets and Liabilities on next date without fail.

Date : 28/03/2025

(S. G. Dubale)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.

MHPU080007822024



**PWDVA Application No. 42/2024
Sadiya Vs. Arif**

ORDER ON APPLICATION DATED 14/02/2025

This is an application to pass no say order against the respondents. The applicant had not filed an affidavit of assets and liabilities. Today she filed it. Therefore, matter is fixed for filing say along with assets and liabilities including the necessary documents. Hence, the application is rejected.

Date : 28/03/2025

(S. G. Dubale)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.